BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS

FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

In the Matter of the Approval of Appointment of Katherine Joanne Kelley as Deputy Tax Collector

AMENDED ORDER NO. 41-2018

(Amended to correct Scrivener's Error)

WHEREAS, MaryAnn Guess, Tax Collector, presents to the Columbia County Board of Commissioners, Katherine Joanne Kelley Certificate of Appointment to the office of Deputy Tax Collector of Columbia County, Oregon, together with her Oath of Office as by law provided, and the Board of Commissioners being fully advised.

NOW, THEREFORE, THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS HEREBY ORDERS that the said appointment of Katherine Joanne Kelley to the position of Deputy Tax Collector, be and the same is hereby approved.

DATED this 3 day of March 2021.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR COLUMBIA COUNTY, OREGON

By:

By:

Margaret Magruder, Chair

Approved as to form

Office of County Counsel

Casey Garrett, Gommissioner

Henry Heimuller, Commissioner